Home » EMX » EMX VMD202 Single Piece Vehicle Motion Detector Instruction Manual
EMX VMD202 Single Piece Vehicle Motion Detector Instruction Manual
The VMD202 is a compact, single-piece vehicle motion detector that operates by detecting changes in the earth’s
magnetic field that occur near the probe. It has a detection range up to 12 feet at a minimum speed of 5 mph. The
VMD202 will only detect a moving vehicle and will not detect a stationary vehicle. It may be used as a free exit
sensor to allow gates to open and guests to exit without the use of a key fob or passcode. The VMD202 may also
be wired to notify a home automation system or security system that a vehicle is moving down a driveway. This
vehicle motion detector works with an optional sensitivity remote and is available in 50, 100, or 150 foot lead

Probe Dimensions (L x Dia.) 24” (610 mm) x 1” (25 mm)
Probe Cable 5-wire, direct burial
Ordering Information
VMD202-5-50 VMD202 50’ lead-in wire
VMD202-5-100 VMD202 100’ lead-in wire
VMD202-5-150 VMD202 150’ lead-in wire
VMD202-5-XX VMD202 (enter required length in ft) lead-in wire
VMD202-R VMD202 optional sensitivity remote (sold separately)
Controls and Indicators
TIP:
Sensitivity is a function of speed and mass. The smaller a vehicle is and the slower it is moving, the closer it must
pass the probe to trigger the detector.